OFFICIAL TRANSLATION OF

Änderung der Fachspezifischen Bestimmungen für den Studiengang Indology and Tibetology (M.A.) der Fakultät für Geisteswissenschaften (Amtliche Bekanntmachung Nr. 26 vom 16. Februar 2021)

THIS TRANSLATION IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY – ONLY THE GERMAN VERSION SHALL BE LEGALLY VALID AND ENFORCEABLE!

Degree Program Amendment to the Subject-Specific Provisions for the Master of Arts in Indology and Tibetology (MA) in the Faculty of Humanities

dated 18 November 2020

On 18 January 2021 in accordance with Section 108 subsection 1 of the Hamburg higher education act (Hamburgisches Hochschulgesetz, HmbHG) dated 18 July 2001 (HmbGVBI.p. 171) as amended on 26 June 2020 (HmbGVBI. p. 380, 382), the Executive University Board of Universität Hamburg ratified the amendment of the subjectspecific provisions for the Master of Arts in Indology and Tibetology (MA) dated 11 July 2018 adopted by the Faculty of Humanities on 18 November 2020 in accordance with Section 91 subsection 2 no. 1 HmbHG.

Section 1

The subject-specific provisions for the Master of Arts in Indology and Tibetology (MA) are supplemented as follows:

1. The following is added:

Section 13 subsection 5: Completed coursework and module examinations Presentations are intended to last between 15 and 45 minutes; written term papers are intended to take between three and seven weeks to complete. The specific scope, the actual duration, and the precise date for the submission of requisite work will be announced at the beginning of the course.

Section 2

The amendments become effective on the day following official publication by Universität Hamburg. They apply to students commencing their studies in or after Winter Semester 2020/2021.

Hamburg, 16 February 2021 Universität Hamburg